FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 729(7)2023 PRT-PS U/s. 143/148/295/427/397/34 IPC Corresponding FIR No. 00(6)2023 CCP-PS U/s. -do-

Date & hour of occurrence: 03&04/5/2023 at 10.00pm.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.	
On 17/7/2023 at 10.10 am	At Church building located at New Lambulane, I/E owned by Mizoram Presbyterian Church Synod Manipur area Aka Tangphai Presbyterian Church. about 1 km West.	17/7/2023	The second second

	by the signature of the o Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of	Steps taken regarding investigation,	Resul of the
/Complainant		property carried off, if any.	explanation of delay in recording information.	case
Rev S. Lama vaiphei Executive Secretary Tangphai Presbyterian Church S/o. (L) Thangkhothang of D Phailian, Compound Veng.	Meiteis	Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting arm with dangerous weapons, mischief causing damage, Roberry or dacoity with attempt to cause death etc with common intention.	ASI W. Romen will plse investigate the case.	
		Punishable u/s: 143/148/295/427/397/34 IPC		
OE is attached			n	35 1/3 1 1 1/4 1 1 1 0 2 1
OC/Porompat PS. 17/7/2023			i i	

Officer in-charge Forompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

Signed:

Name: N. Jadumani Singh Designation: Inspector of Police OC/PRT-PS

Dated 17/7/2023 Officer in-charge **Porompal Police Station** To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Churachandpur, Manipur – 795128



Office Police Station
Impatal Sast Manager

Subject: Report on vandalism, looting and burning of properties (movable/immovable)

Sir.

Therefore, with utmost respect I request you to take strong action against the perpetrators by registering an FIR under relevant sections of the Indian Penal Code.

Enclosure: A Copy of Statement showing Value of Properties damaged by criminals.

Dated Churachandpur

The 2nd of June, 2023

Treated as OF of FIR No. 00(06)2023 (11-PS)

iPC.

oc/CLP-PS

Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Station Manipur Yours Faithfully,

(REV. S. LAMA VAIPHEI)
Executive Secretary
Tangphai Presbyterian Church

Tangphai Presbyterian Church Provisional Systod

Phailing Cherachandour

Personal Details in full

Name : Rev. S. Lama Vaiphei

Father/Husband's Name : (L) Thangkhothong

Present Address : D. Phailian, Compound Veng.

Contact Details :9862228014